
2021 Ball State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-18   Conf: 31-8   Home: 13-6   Away: 19-7   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (339), Opp (372)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (1), Hogg (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Janiga (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Payton (8), Armendariz (2), Johnson (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-
107), Payton (16-24), Johnson (14-20), Huber (11-18), Morio (10-20), Jones (9-13), Armendariz (4-8), Rothwell (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Hensley, Faith .390 54-53 154 38 60 17 2 7 51 102 .662 23 4 16 0 .478 1 1 11-14 61 5 4 .943
22 Payton, Stacy .369 53-51 157 29 58 14 1 6 43 92 .586 19 3 11 1 .437 4 1 1-1 219 24 7 .972
24 Dominique, Haley .368 55-55 171 24 63 8 0 3 35 80 .468 17 3 11 1 .432 1 1 3-3 36 1 1 .974
1 Lissy, Kayla .366 51-47 145 43 53 4 9 2 18 81 .559 14 3 25 0 .432 0 1 18-21 86 111 14 .934
15 Wynn, Haley .353 52-46 153 42 54 11 2 3 26 78 .510 16 6 21 0 .432 1 1 4-9 35 67 13 .887
12 Hogg, Janae .311 52-50 135 19 42 8 0 6 31 68 .504 23 5 13 0 .424 2 1 0-0 291 11 9 .971
6 Daniel, Amaia .307 46-45 114 26 35 9 0 6 23 62 .544 24 3 12 2 .437 1 1 5-5 67 79 10 .936
7 Wynn, Kennedy .248 48-46 121 29 30 8 1 7 29 61 .504 14 1 19 0 .326 2 1 2-4 50 1 1 .981
5 Ligacki, Brooke .375 40-0 8 14 3 0 0 0 3 3 .375 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 4-7 9 1 2 .833
14 Johnson, Delanie .363 39-37 102 18 37 9 0 4 22 58 .569 11 7 11 1 .458 0 0 0-0 106 10 1 .991
17 Eckerty, Trinity .351 20-9 37 8 13 3 0 1 9 19 .514 3 1 10 0 .405 1 1 0-0 6 13 1 .950
19 Fields, Kendall .333 18-4 27 4 9 4 0 1 4 16 .593 2 0 2 0 .379 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
27 Dukeman, Hannah .308 39-2 13 14 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 1 0 2 0 .357 0 1 6-8 6 0 0 1.000
11 Janiga, Katie .270 34-10 37 20 10 0 0 0 3 10 .270 1 2 5 0 .325 0 0 2-2 13 0 0 1.000
10 Armendariz, Jazmyne .239 30-19 67 7 16 3 0 2 13 25 .373 5 2 11 1 .307 1 0 1-1 46 10 2 .966
4 Magnifico, Gabby .206 34-15 63 13 13 3 1 3 16 27 .429 8 3 15 0 .320 1 1 2-2 29 20 7 .875
9 Demnianiuk, Hailey .200 13-1 10 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 3 1 2 0 .429 0 0 1-1 5 9 0 1.000
13 McCarty, Mackenzie .071 9-5 14 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 4 1 6 0 .286 2 0 1-1 19 5 4 .857
16 Mathews, Kaitlyn .000 9-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .329 55-55 1528 355 503 101 16 51 330 789 .516 190 45 194 6 .415 17 11 62-81 1097 448 78 .952
Opponents .259 55-55 1423 257 369 57 4 38 211 548 .385 233 37 288 15 .375 12 28 35-56 1086 392 49 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Jones, Deborah 3.64 12-7 30 16 6 2-1 3 111.2 114 72 58 60 79 22 0 8 .261 11 7 0 4 12
3 Rothwell, Alyssa 3.76 7-4 24 3 0 0-0 5 57.2 39 32 31 49 73 9 1 9 .189 4 10 0 1 4
0 Morio, Tieghan 4.35 12-4 30 17 5 0-1 1 104.2 111 89 65 70 55 11 2 10 .266 20 14 0 4 5
28 Huber, Darcie 4.66 6-3 24 19 2 1-1 1 91.2 105 64 61 54 81 15 1 11 .289 9 6 0 3 7
Totals 4.12 37-18 108 55 13 4 10 365.2 369 257 215 233 288 57 4 38 .259 44 37 0 12 28
Opponents 5.90 18-37 113 55 15 1 4 362.3 503 355 306 190 194 101 16 51 .329 27 45 0 17 11



2021 Ball State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Morio, Tieghan 46 6 40 0 1.000 1 10 10 .500 0 0
28 Huber, Darcie 21 0 21 0 1.000 0 11 7 .611 0 0
9 Demnianiuk, Hailey 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Janiga, Katie 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dukeman, Hannah 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fields, Kendall 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Johnson, Delanie 117 106 10 1 .991 0 14 6 .700 1 0
7 Wynn, Kennedy 52 50 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Dominique, Haley 38 36 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Payton, Stacy 250 219 24 7 .972 6 16 8 .667 8 1
12 Hogg, Janae 311 291 11 9 .971 17 0 0 — 0 0
10 Armendariz, Jazmyne 58 46 10 2 .966 3 4 4 .500 2 0
17 Eckerty, Trinity 20 6 13 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jones, Deborah 19 1 17 1 .947 0 9 4 .692 0 0
23 Hensley, Faith 70 61 5 4 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Daniel, Amaia 156 67 79 10 .936 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lissy, Kayla 211 86 111 14 .934 18 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wynn, Haley 115 35 67 13 .887 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Magnifico, Gabby 56 29 20 7 .875 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 McCarty, Mackenzie 28 19 5 4 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rothwell, Alyssa 7 3 3 1 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Ligacki, Brooke 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mathews, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1623 1097 448 78 .952 65 68 39 .636 11 1
Opponents 1527 1086 392 49 .968 44 118 37 .761 13 0


